

Cherokee	Council	House
Cherokee.	North (Carolina 8
DAT		

RESOLUTION NO. 105 (1988)

- WHEREAS, the Rev. Dock A. Smith, has lived among the Cherokee people and administered to their spiritual needs for nearly 55 years and,
- WHEREAS, Dock and Martha Smith have raised nine (9) children and have fourteen (14) grandchildren an one (1) great Grand child, and
- WHEREAS, Dock Smith worked for the B.I.A. Roads division for 26 years and retired in 1971 and.
- WHEREAS, Dock Smith was Ordained at the Yellow Hill Baptist Church in 1945 and has preached and Ministered to the Indian people for nearly 55 years, and
- WHEREAS, Dock Smith was pastor at the Rock Springs Baptist Church for over 33 years and served as association Missionary and as association Moderator and,
- WHEREAS, Dock Smith worked many years without pay and donated thousands of hours of hard labor to the church building programs. During this time he helped establish and build the Sequoyah Baptist Church and also pastored and help build the Yellow Hill, Straight Fork, and Wrights Creek Churchs, and
- WHEREAS, Dock Smith has conducted hundreds of funerals and performed hundreds of marriage ceremonies and
- WHEREAS, It is the desire of certain members of the Eastern Band that the Rev. Dock Smith be made an honorary member of the Eastern Band of the Cherokee Indian.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Eastern Band of the Cherokee Indians in Annual Council Assembled, at which a quorm is present, that in appreciation for the many years of work and dedicated spiritual service the Rev. Dock Smith has rendered to the member of the Eastern Band the Tribal Council does hereby adopt the Rev. Dock Smith as an Honorary member of the Eastern Band of the Cherokee Indian.
- Be it Further Resolved the adopted name of Rev. Dock A. Smith shall be (Doctor)
- Be it Finally Resolved the Tribal Executive Committee shall be an is hereby authorized to carry out the intent of this Resolution.

The attached Resolution No. 10 5 dated FEB 5 1989 as passed () killed () and ratified in open Council on by 100 members voting for the act and members voting against it as follows:					
VOTE:	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
Chairman, Robert Blankenship	L				
Vice Chairman, Abe Wachacha	L-				
Bertha Saunooke	6		_		
James Eller	<i>L</i>				
James "Buddy" Lambert	-				
Teresa McCoy					
Reuben Teesatuskie	<u></u>				
Richard Bird					
Glenda Sanders	<u> </u>				
Dennie Crowe					
Carroll Parker	-				
Larry Blythe					
SIGNED ON BEHALF OF THE COUNCIL BY:	100	0			
TRIBAL COUNCIL CHAIRMAN TRIBAL COUNCIL CLERK USIGN					
Strathon L. Tyle APPROVED (X) VETOED () PRINCIPAL CHIEF					
VETO UPHELD () VETO DENIED () DATE:					
I, as Interpreter for the Council hereby certify that the foregoing act of the Council was duly Passed () Killed () and ratified in open Council after the same has been interpreted by me and has been fully and freely discussed.					
INTERPRETED ()	m tted			0	
Interpreted I hereby certify that the foregoing act of the Council was duly Passed () Killed () and ratified in open Council after the same has been interpreted by the Official Interpreter and has been fully and freely discussed.					
In testimony, whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Band of Indians. Superintendent, Cherokee Indian Agency.					
Interpreted 0	nitted Interpreted	Aslow	iam		